	Ola Walkanoo I
VATIONAL Assaysment Centre Services university	In a telling Consisted Done by
Dane in: 1 20/196 2003 10: D 14ch desciplion	Dive Selline Contributed Done by
Rel Nox IRA WWW 3006 CAY Y . SAS e-Hillig	
Vali No: Vas - 1 1 . E-incl futfula shir, Ale 26	13)
D. D. A : 19 06 2027 - 1100 1- Nivier Claim Form	The state of the s
+ Meson Milo Infinisio	Danis, or their
OS (73) Repening Only 1. Photo Uploaded	And the second s
TP Insures Assessment/Survey Res	Parel to Owner/Wissa
The state of the s	Tel: Fax:
Protocres Wkop I BIO Assign Wknp / CW:	NC( ) / Non-INC( ) "
To Panajoulars Yell Not YO . Stroll	Tel:
Owner/Drivers( Periods( :	· ) Cover Type: (
Policy IIO: (	Tuna
Confirmed by 1 ( 33) (Note-Bist States (NO):	N: 0.304, F: 21-79%. V: 20-1404)
Vertal Sentantebon ( ) Watton'y YES ( )/ S	0()
Excess (5 ) Loading: \$1,000 ( )/\$2,000 ( )	
and the state of t	A CHARLES TO INCOME OF THE PROPERTY.
Savate in Customar I Costomers information day	her a strong from
A Total Loss Cost : to e-mail tastiver vicker titte	) Towing Cold
Orive-In( )/ Towes-In( )   Invoice: YES( )/ NO(	A Secretary of the Secondary
RANKAPIS NO RUNG BOURS LOOKS LOOT OF THE WAY TO A THE WAY	The second secon
1) Apply to: Transport Allowance ( )/ Courtisy Carl	and the second s
at The Charles Part Repute Inspection	The state of the s
3) Upined Resurvey Photo [Repoir Cost = \$3000] ( )	Annual State Control of the Control
THE HIP I	
Sale to one with the control of the	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
6.7	and the same of th
The state of the s	
The same of the sa	
	W. W. C.
The state of the s	Use certification of the second secon
	DA; Darrage Arternated (\$1605); \$800 (\$50)
Mars and Constitution of the constitution of t	\$\frac{1}{2}\tag{1}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}\tag{1}{2}\tag{1}1
ST STYONIES	13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ortizer No:	6) TR: 20: 57: 50: 50: 50: 50: 50: 50: 50: 50: 50: 50
inniferd Portion: Friege	11 1/1/12 Vigilistil 1611 1111
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	NB: Country Sar / Tel Allewayse 315
C Checked by (Engr-In-Chargo);	Nij Ferri Cress Allen
	NEWARCHON Contest Constitution (1)  NEW DV / Contest Constitution (1)  TERRITORY (NEW NICE) Typhyes (NE )
Englast Colling to San	13 Million 19640
The state of the s	Inspire value
Jan Francisco	

and the second

.

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

20/06/2023 10:22 (SGT) Actual Driver 19/06/2023 11:00 (SGT) TPE, Singapore (SLE) BEFORE CTE EXIT Singapore

## DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SGS1148T

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No

**Email Address** Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No.

No

CHAN LAY LENG SXXXX592D

junmin147@icloud.com (Phone) +65-91199550

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

Honda Stepwagon

Hard State of the State of the

White the employed while

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car

Auto

1496

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. P 90406836 DMA

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

LIM BOON KHENG, BEN SXXXX047D 25/10/1972 Indoor



Date Of Driving Pass 22/07/1996 Driving experience 26 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-91199550 Alt. Phone Number Email Address junmin147@icloud.com Address 67 PUNGGOL CENTRAL #13-15 Address complement Postcode 828843 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Spouse Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name WENN LIM Gender Female PASSENGER 2 Name CHAN LAY LENG Gender Female PASSENGER 3 Name WENDY LIM Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment?

Yes

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number YQ3810Z Vehicle Manufacturer Hino Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Name of Driver ONG BENG TECK NRIC No SXXXX549B Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number XE4111B Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Name of Driver MUHAMMAD HAIZAL BIN ZAIDI NRIC No SXXXX234A Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forw arded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

Vehicle A& SGS 1148 T Vehicle B: 4Q38102 Vehicle C: 5 XE4111B

TPE (SLE) Before

Describe Circumstances of the Accident

At the stated date and time of accordent, I was driving along the stated	
location in my vehicle A (SGS11487). Due to traffic, I came to a	
Stop. Suddenly, vehicle B (4Q38107) collided onto the rear portron	
of my vehicle A. After I got off my car, I found out that another	
vehicle ( (XE4111B) also collided onto vehicle B rear portion.	

## Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

101.

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder, / Cate & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Date of Accident	: 19 06 2023 Accident Time: 1100 HR (24-HR-FORMAT)
Accident Place	: Along TPE (SLE) Before CTE Exit
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	: SGS 11487 Vehicle Make/Model: Honda Spada
Insurance Company	MS1G Policy No. P 90406836
Name of Registered Owner	: Company / Individual Chan Lay Leng
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: Owner's NRIC No: S7212 592D
	: Co Contact No: Owner's Contact No: 9119 9550
DRIVER'S Name	: Lim Boon Kheng, BenDRIVER'S NRIC No: S72390470
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: 25 10 1972 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 22 07 1996
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	67 Punggol Central #13-15 S(828843)
DRIVER'S Contact No. Alt No.	:1) 9119 9550 3)
DRIVER'S Occupation	: In DOOR WUIDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)
Email Address	JUNMIN147 @ ICLOUD. COM
Weather & Poad Surface	CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET VAPTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only   Claim Other Party   Claim Own Insurance Wemn Liv
Number of Passengers (including Dri Was the accident reported to the polic Was there any video Captured by car	Passanger Namo: Chan Law Lana Condanta (F)
	being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose
Oth	ner Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vehicle Reg No 4Q38107	Vehicle Reg No XE4111B
Vehicle Make Model. Hino	Vehicle Make Model:
Name DRIVER Ong Beng Tec	
IC No DRIVER. \$69015498	
DRIVER'S Contact & add	DRIVER'S Content & add
Other	Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vehicle Reg No	
Vehicle Make Model	
Name DRIVER	Name DRIVER
IT NO DRIVER	ET No DRIVER
DPIVER's Conurce and	DRIVER'S Cornul & all

t



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

## DRIVESHIELD - PREMIER Comprehensive

Certificate No.

P 90406836 DMA

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SGS1148T
- 2. Name of Policyholder Chan Lay Leng
- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 21/10/2022
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 20/10/2023
- Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Chan Lay Leng, Lim Boon Kheng Ben

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

\*Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use \*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP. REFER TO MSIG.COM.SG FOR LIST OF AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

r various (la les ances) Parcolar local basées

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Mack Eng Chief Executive Officer